
  
       ESMA REGULAR USE 

2013/ESM/890 ESMA/2015/931 

 

ESMA • 103, rue de Grenelle • 75007 Paris • France • Tel. +33 (0) 1 58 36 43 21 • www.esma.europa.eu 

 
Annual list of 2014 contractors 
 

Contracts awarded by the European Securities and Markets Authority in 2014 with a value greater than €15.000 for which no contract award notice 

has been published in accordance with Article 124 Commission delegated regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the rules of 

application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the Financial Regulation applicable to the general budget of the European Communities 

(OJL 357, 31.12.2002). 

 

 
 

 

Contracts awarded by the European Securities and Markets Authority in 2014 

with a value higher than €15,000 and lower than €60,000 

Name of the contractor Description Contract number Value 

Financial Times Corporate digital content Licence 01/02/2014 - 31/01/2015 ESM.1326 €36,813.00 

Europe Economics 
Data gathering and cost analysis on draft technical standards relating to the 
market abuse regulation 

ESM.1416 €56,250.00 

Bloomberg Subscription for 2 terminals ESM.1545 €35,000.00 

Equinox CSD Regulation technical standards cost benefit analysis ESM.1460 €50,000.00 

Frank Partnoy 
Study outlining alternatives to external credit ratings in creditworthiness 
assessments 

ESM.1633 €50,000.00 

FTI Consulting Reports on non-discriminatory fees charged by CRAs to their clients - Lot 1 ESM.1747 €55,000.00 

ESSEC Reports on non-discriminatory fees charged by CRAs to their clients - Lot 2 ESM.1749 €50,140.00 



  
       ESMA REGULAR USE 

2013/ESM/890 ESMA/2015/931 

 

ESMA • 103, rue de Grenelle • 75007 Paris • France • Tel. +33 (0) 1 58 36 43 21 • www.esma.europa.eu 

Contracts under framework contract with aggregated value higher than €134.000 in 2014 

Name of the contractor Description Contract number Value 

TwentyFive Technology Desktop server environment migration ESMA/2012/001 €262,256.00 

Manpower Temporary workers at ESMA ESMA/2012/002-01 €620,500.00 

ANER Cleaning service ESMA/2012/004 €155,328.00 

European Dynamics S.A 
and European Dynamics 
Luxembourg S.A 

ESMA registers ESMA/2012/006 €605,860.00 

Atexo Conseil ICT Systems software and Functional maintenance services - Lot 2 ESMA/2013/007 €500,290.00 

Telindus IT Infrastructure Hosting ESMA/2013/012 €1,678,738.15 

CEPS Data gathering  and Impact assessment ESMA/2013/013 €451,628.00 

Seneca S.p.A Travel agency services ESMA/2013/014 €600,000.00 

Steria-Trasys Consultancy services – Lot 1 ESMA/2014/001-01 €1,445,489.00 

European Dynamics 
Luxembourg S.A 

Consultancy services - Lot 1 ESMA/2014/001-02 €205,400.00 

Serco Limited Consultancy services - Lot 2 ESMA/2014/001-04 €284,664.00 

Comparex 

Software acquisition channel for provision of user rights of non-exclusive 
and non-transferable licences of a large range of computer Software 
products, the provision of maintenance, support and Informatics Services 
and Documentation thereto. 

DI/06820 €659,846.00 

Microsoft NV 
High-level support, consultancy and additional on-site services for Microsoft 
products 

DI/06900 €369,300.00 

Dimension Data Supply of networking and telecom products via an acquisition channel DI/07030 €148,945.92 



  
       ESMA REGULAR USE 

2013/ESM/890 ESMA/2015/931 

 

ESMA • 103, rue de Grenelle • 75007 Paris • France • Tel. +33 (0) 1 58 36 43 21 • www.esma.europa.eu 

Gartner Belgium BVBA 
Provision of advice, benchmarking and strategic consulting services in the 
area of Information and Communication Technology (ICT) -  Lot 1 

DI/07170 €135,000.00 

Konsult Consortium 
Advice, benchmarking and strategic consulting services in the area of 
Information and Communication Technology (ICT) -  Lot 2 

DI/07172 €269,260.00 

Bechtle Provision of mobile equipment to the EU Institutions  DI/07190 €139,364.92 

Microsoft NV Acquisition of Microsoft high-level services and consultancy DI/07300 €519,440.00 

Comparex Software for innovation, diversity and evolution DI/07360 €465,069.00 

 


